The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and reasonable basis.

SUBSCRIPTION RESULTS

Based on the above valid acceptances of Rights Shares and valid applications for excess Rights Shares,
the Rights Issue was under-subscribed by 146,773,155 Rights Shares. CTF, as underwriter of the Rights
Issue, has procured Mediastar and other independent third parties for the subscription of 75,773,155
Rights Shares and 71,000,000 Rights Shares respectively in accordance with the terms of the Underwriting
Agreement. The Rights Shares paid for by Mediastar pursuant to acceptance of nil-paid Rights Shares
provisionally alloted or subsequently purchased by it and excess application and pursuant to its underwriting
obligations amounted to 761,773,471 Rights Shares (representing approximately 80.8% of the total Rights
Shares available for subscription).

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company before and immediately
after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Number of Shares Number of Shares
in issue before in issue immediately

completion after completion
Shareholders of the Rights Issue of the Rights Issue

Mediastar 120,000,079 50.9% 881,773,550 74.8%
Directors and their associates 1,743,600 0.7% 1,743,600 0.1%
Other public Shareholders 114,087,768 48.4% 295,640,085 25.1%

Total 235,831,447 100.0% 1,179,157,235 100.0%

Public float 114,087,768 48.4% 295,640,085 25.1%

GENERAL

All conditions to which the Rights Issue is subject have been fulfilled. Certificates in respect of the
Rights Shares will be despatched to those entitled thereto at their own risk by ordinary post to their
registered addresses on Tuesday, 28 August 2007. Dealings in the fully-paid Rights Shares will commence
on Thursday, 30 August 2007.

By order of the Board
International Entertainment Corporation

Kwok Chi Kin
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 28 August 2007

– 4 –

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following members:

Executive Directors:
Cheng Kar Shun (Chairman)